GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3773
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9™AUGUST, 2016/SHRAVANA 18, 1938, (SAKA)

FRISKING OF PASSENGERS

3773. SHRI P. NAGARAJAN:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has directed the CISF to do away with
compulsory frisking of passengers at all Metro Stations in Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a) & (b): No Madam. CISF, in view of threats and vulnerabilities,
continues to frisk all the passengers at all Metro Stations in Delhi.
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